
STATE SAFETY PROGRAM PoC CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Name: State: E-mail: 
Fernando Zeledón Estrada COSTA RICA 

Dirección General de 
Aeronáutica Civil (DGAC) 

fzeledon@dgac.go.cr 

+506 2106-9034 
+506 6100-6061 

Mario Ardanza González CUBA 
Instituto de Aeronáutica Civil 
de Cuba (IACC)  

mario.ardanza@iacc.avianet.cu 

Tel. +537 838 1123 

(P)Betty Castaing 
(A) Kelvin M. Abreu Ortiz 

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
Instituto Dominicana de 
Aviación Civil (IDAC) 

Bcastaing@idac.gov.do; 
bcastaing@hotmail.com; 
Kabreu@IDAC.gov.do 

+809 274 4322 ext2229 

Eduardo Mauricio 
Barahona Alfaro 

EL SALVADOR. 
Autoridad de Aviación Civil de 
El Salvador (ACC) 

ebarahona@aac.gob.sv 

Tel. +503 2565 4458 
Andree Oliva Mesías GUATEMALA 

Dirección General de Aviación 
Civil 

andree.oliva@dgac.gob.gt 

Tel. + 502 23215232 

Ernesto José España Zelaya HONDURAS  
Agencia Hondureña de 
Aviación Civil (AHAC) 

eespana@ahac.gob.hn 

Tel. +504 9600 1212 
(P) Leonardo Martínez 
Bautista  
(A) Victor Manuel Rosales 
Siurob 

MEXICO  
Dirección General de 
Aeronáutica Civil (DGAC) 
  

lmartinb@sct.gob.mx 
victor.rosaless@sct.gob.mx 

Tel. +55 5723 9300 Ext.18058 
Uwe David Cano Navarro NICARAGUA 

Instituto Nicaragüense de 
Aeronáutica Civil (INAC)  

inspcns01@inac.gob.ni; 
cgsafety@inac.gob.ni 

Tel. + 505 22 76 8580 ext 1250 
 

Nigel Gomez TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 
Trinidad and Tobago Civil 
Aviation Authority (TTCCA)  

ngomez@caa.gov.tt  

Tel. +1 868 668 8222  
 

mailto:andree.oliva@dgac.gob.gt


Mark Baker UNITED KINGDOM 
Air Safety Support 
International (ASSI) 

mark.baker@airsafety.aero 

+44 1293 214046 

(P) Paula Martínez 
(A) Stephen P. Burke 

UNITED STATES 
Federal Aviation 
Administration (FAA) 

paula.martinez@faa.gov 
stephen.p.burke@faa.gov 

-- 

 

(P) Point of Contact (PoC)  (A) Alternate PoC 


